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Contractor Name Title Contact 
#1 Elite Express Marcus Richardson President number1eliteexpress@gmail.com  

AECOM Ben Carnahan 
Indiana Transportation 
Lead benjamin.carnahan@aecom.com 

AECOM Dipal Vimawala Senior Vice President dipal.vimawala@aecom.com 

AECOM Jacques Pieterse 
Indiana/Michigan Bridge 
Department Manager jacques.pieterse@aecom.com 

American 
Structurepoint Sam Balog Design Build Director sbalog@structurepoint.com 
American 
Structurepoint  Paul Boone  Principal pboone@structurepoint.com 
Beaty Construction  Nick Lange Sr. PM nlange@beatyinc.com 

BF&S Carl Camacho 
Director of 
Transportation ccamacho@bfsengr.com 

BF&S Civil Engineers Stephen Wilson Project Director swilson@bfsengr.com 
Blankenberger Brothers, 
Inc. Brandon Deputy 

Sr. Estimator / Project 
Manager Brandon.D@bbidigs.com 

Burgess & Niple Duane McKinney 
Director of Alternative 
Delivery duane.mckinney@burgessniple.com 

Butler Fairman & 
Seufert, Inc Alex Pohl 

Transportation Project 
Director apohl@bfsengr.com 

Cave Quarries, Inc. Craig Knies President craig.knies@cavequarries.com 
CMC Rebar Jeremiah Morrell Sales Rep jeremiah.morrell@cmc.om 
Crane Environmental 
Services LLC Lauren Boss President Lbesonen@gmail.com 
Crane Environmental 
Services LLC Robert A. Boss Engineering Manager rboss1301@gmail.com 
Crider & Crider, Inc Bill Lang Area Manager Blang@criderandcrider.com 
Crider & Crider, Inc Matt Schaaf Preconstruction mschaaf@criderandcrider.com 
Crider & Crider, Inc. Steve Crider Vice President stevec@criderandcrider.com 

CTL Engineering Jay Thorne 
Construction Service 
Line Manager jthorne@ctleng.com 

E&B Paving, LLC Nick Chapman   
E&B Paving, LLC Scott O'Neil   
E&B Paving, LLC Steve Varner Vice President steve.varner@ebpaving.com 
Egis Sophie Sloneker Transportation Engineer sophie.sloneker@egis-group.com 
Egis BLN US Sarah Rubin VP of Project Delivery sarah.rubin@egis-group.com 
eimagine Justin Groves Client Partner jgroves@eimagine.com 
F.H. Paschen, S.N. 
Nielsen & Associates 
LLC James Reitz Vice President jreitz@fhpaschen.com 
F.H. Paschen, S.N. 
Nielsen & Associates 
LLC Thomas Gervase 

Assistant Project 
Manager  



Fishbeck Dandi Prasad Senior Vice President dvprasad@fishbeck.com 
Force Construction 
Company, Inc. Justin Nolting 

Vice President, Civil 
Division jnolting@forceco.com 

Fox Contractors Corp Don Adamson Dir of Estimating dadamson@foxcontractors.com 
Geotill, Inc. Dan Fortune Project Director dfortune@geotill.com 
Geotill, Inc. Malek Smadi Principal Engineer msmadi@geotill.com 
HMB Jim Earl Senior Project Manager jearl@hmbpe.com 
imi Aggregates, LLC John Boesing Sales Rep john.boesing@irvmat.com 
IN-ACPA John Leckie Executive Director jleckie@pavement.com 
Indiana Constructors, 
Inc. Richard Hedgecock President rhedgecock@indianaconstructors.org 

INDOT Bill Plant 
Utility and Railroad 
Manager wplant@indot.in.gov 

INDOT Jim Lesh Bridge Team Leader jilesh@indot.in.gov 

INDOT Luis Laracuente 
Highway Engineering 
Director lularacuente@indot.in.gov  

INDOT Mark Bailey 
Managing Director of 
Engineering MBailey1@indot.in.gov 

Jacobs Doug Stachler 
Transportation Market 
Growth Director douglas.stachler@jacobs.com 

Jacobs Jason Wise Design Build Manager jason.wise@jacobs.com 
Jacobs Shawn Thompson Director of Operations shawn.thompson@jacobs.com 
Jacobs Engineering 
Group Inc. Andrew Walton 

Ohio Transportation 
Principal andrew.walton@jacobs.com 

JJ's Concrete Brad Devine 
Director of Business 
Development brad@jjsconcrete.com 

Kiewit Infrastructure Co Chris DeRoo Project Manager  chris.deroo@kiewit.com 
Kimley-Horn Zach Murphy Project Engineer Zach.murphy@kimley-horn.com 

LIUNA David Williams 

Partnership 
Development 
Coordinator dawilli1@union1.org 

LIUNA  Jonathon Gonzales 

Partnership 
Development 
Representative Mroc.Jonathon@gmail.com 

Lochmueller Group David Goffinet 
Evansville Regional 
Manager  

Lochmueller Group Jason DuPont Vice President   
MacAllister Rentals Brian Young Outside Sales brianyoung @macallister.com 
MacAllister Rentals Jason Kruse Regional Sales Manager jasonkruse@macallister.com 

NSSC Corp. Jonny McKinniss 
Business Development 
Manager jonny.mckinniss@nssccorp.com 

Michael Baker 
International Joe Jones 

Construction Services 
Department Manager joseph.jones@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker 
International Julie Thurman 

Director of 
Transportation julie.thurman@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker 
International Mark Henke Project Manager mark.henke@mbakerintl.com 
Mid-States Corridor 
Regional Development 
Authority Mark Schroeder Chairman maschroeder100@gmail.com 
Milestone Contractors AJ Chandler Dir. of Estimating aj.chandler@milestonelp.com 
Milestone Contractors Mark Nagle Executive VP markna@milestonelp.com 

Milestone Contractors Todd Kirk 
Director of Alternative 
Delivery  todd.kirk@milestonelp.com 

Mulzer Crushed Stone Jon Goldsberry Sales Jon.Goldsberry@Mulzer.com 
Number 1 Elite Express Marcus Richardson Owner number1eliteexpress@gmail.com 
OHLA Central Larisa Project Engineer larisa.floresmedina@ohla-usa.com 



OHLA Central, Inc. Aaron Henneberg Chief Estimator elizabeth.covall@ohla-usa.com 
OHLA Central, Inc. Cristian Pena Superintendent  
Parsons Dave Ayala Vice President dave.ayala@parsons.com 
Parsons John LaBlonde Senior Project Manager john.lablonde@parsons.com 
Parsons Kate Bruecker Senior Project Engineer kate.bruecker@parsons.com 

Parsons Mark Perron 
Principal Project 
Manager mark.perron@parsons.com 

Parsons Robert Fisher 
Program Manager - 
Construction Services robert.fisher@parsons.com 

Parsons Sean Porter Bridge Area Manager  Sean.Porter@parsons.com 
Parsons Toby Randolph Vice President tobias.randolph@parsons.com 
Phend & Brown, Inc. Dan Brown Chairman Emeritus dfbrown@phend-brown.com 
Ragle Incorporated Jason Ragle Vice President jragle@ragleinc.com 

Ragle Incorporated Keith Sanderson 
Vice President at River 
Town Construction  

Ragle Incorporated Ryan Montgomery Senior Manager rmontgomery@ragleinc.com 
Rieth-Riley Construction 
Co., Inc. Eric Jordan Sales Manager ejordan@rieth-riley.com 
Rieth-Riley Construction 
Co., Inc. Scott Stine Regional Vice President  
Rinker Materials Ed Waterfall Technical Resources edward.waterfall@rinkerpipe.com 
Rinker Materials  Justin McDonald Account Manager  Justin.mcdonald@rinkerpipe.com 

RQAW|DCCM Chriss Jobe 
Vice President of 
Transportation cjobe@dccm.com 

RS&H Jarod Bradfield 
Indiana Transportation 
Lead jarod.bradfield@rsandh.com 

RS&H Ryan Hall Project Engineer ryan.hall2@rsandh.com 
SE3, LLC Raymond Kumapley President rkumapley@se3.us 
Seiler Geospatial Nic Braune Mapping/GIS Sales Rep nbraune@seilerinst.com 
SJCA Inc. Ben Deichmann Senior Vice President  bdeichmann@sjcainc.com 
Specialties Company, 
LLC Brent Smith 

Business Development 
Manager brent.smith@specialtiescompany.com 

SPECIALTIES COMPANY, 
LLC Joe Hile President joe.hile@specialtiescompany.com 

St Regis Culvert Charlie Alley 
Product Engineering 
Consultant  Calley@stregisculvert.com 

Superior Construction 
Co., Inc. Rich Palmer Superintendent  
Superior Construction 
Co., Inc. Tim Koster Division Manager tkoster@superiorconstruction.com 

Terracon David Latka 
Senior Geotechnical 
Engineer David.Latka@Terracon.com 

US Aggregates Jordan Holt 
Director of Sales and 
Business Development jordan.holt@usagg.com 

Walsh Construction Clay Clark Sr Superintendent crclark@walshgroup.com 
Walsh Construction Marc Arena Senior Project Manager marena@walshgroup.com 
Walsh Construction Co. Vince Alley Sr. Project Manager valley@walshgroup.com 
Walsh Construction 
Company II, LLC Brian Hoppel Program Manager bhoppel@walshgroup.com 
William Charles 
Construction Jeff Lietzan Design-Build Manager  
William Charles 
Construction Joe Weishaar President joseph.weishaar@williamcharles.com 

WSP Elsadig Ibrahim  
Construction 
management  Elsadig.Ibrahim@wsp.com 

WSP USA Inc. Curtis Donlan 
PMCM Local Business 
Lead curtis.donlan@wsp.com 



 

WSP USA Inc. Patrick McCallister Indiana Business Leader patrick.mccallister@wsp.com 
WSP USA, Inc Mary Appel Project Manager mary.appel@wsp.com 


